BUILDING DONATION 

During the prior year Merryville Real Property, L.L.C., a limited liability company, donated a building and 
land to Beauregard Community Concerns, Inc. At the time of the donation, the market value of the 
property was the amount of four hundred forty thousand dollars ($440,000) as determined by an appraisal 
report dated March 9, 2017. This building is carried on the books of Beauregard Community Concerns, 
Inc. in its fixed assets but at this time no depreciation is taken on the building as it is not in use. 

13 

OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION